# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7465262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUSANNAH WATSON	03/21/2018
NICOLE JAMES	03/27/2018
PHILIPP LAUFENBERG	03/26/2018
WILLIAM (WES) SONNENREICH	03/21/2018
BEAU LEESE	03/21/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERSECTIVE PTY LTD	
Street Address:	50 YORK STREET	
Internal Address:	LEVEL 3	
City:	SYDNEY	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2000	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17135752
Application Number:	15741457

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3123214200

**Email:** mrichards@crowell.com,mdavidson-perry@crowell.com,usassignments@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: MARC V. RICHARDS

Address Line 1: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	516311.5000004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC V. RICHARDS
SIGNATURE:	/Marc V Richards/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2022

507418334 PATENT REEL: 060701 FRAME: 0974

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=16311.3 16311.4 - 700258US Executed Assignment.PDF#page1.tif

source=16311.3 16311.4 - 700258US Executed Assignment.PDF#page2.tif

source=16311.3 16311.4 - 700258US Executed Assignment.PDF#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060701 FRAME: 0975

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Susannah Watson, Nicole James, Philipp Laufenberg, Wes Sonnenreich, and Beau Leese, the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "A System and A Method for Monitoring Progress of a Learner Through an Experiential Learning Cycle," for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on January 2, 2018, and assigned Application Serial No. 15/741,457, which is the U.S. national phase of International patent application PCT/AU2016/050582 filed on July 1, 2016, which claims priority to Australian patent application 2015902614 filed on July 3, 2015;

WHEREAS, <u>Intersective Pty Ltd</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Australia</u>, having a place of business at <u>50 York Street</u>, <u>Level 3</u>, <u>Sydney</u>, <u>New South Wales</u>, <u>2000</u>, <u>Australia</u>, the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for the invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for the invention in the United States; with the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and

PATENT REEL: 060701 FRAME: 0976 assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of filing the application identified above.

The Assignors covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications and patents; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Signed by:	21.3.18	-5(_; )
	Date	Susannah Watson
Witnessed by:	21.3.18	Kill Geor Leese
	Date	Witness 1 name and signature
	21.3.18	
	Date	Witness 2 name and signature
Signed by:	27.3.18	Munica
	Date	Nicole James
Witnessed by:	27.3.18	Sean Leese
	Date	Witness 1 name and signature
	27.3.18	<u> </u>
	Date	Witness 2 name and signature

Signed by:	26/3/18	
	Date	Philipp Laufenberg
Witnessed by:	263.15	SOCILLAPSON SUC
	Date	Witness ∜ name and signature
	74.3 18	eowiese Sel
	Date	Witness 2 name and signature
Signed by:	21/5/14 Date	
orgrica by:	Date	W.Nic.∞(Wes)Sonnenreich
Witnessed by:	24.3.18	<u> </u>
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Date	Witness 1 name and signature
	20.848	5027 WATSON 3549
	Date	Witness 2 name and signature
		10 1
Signed by:	21.3.18	/S
ų ,	Date	Beau Leese
Witnessed by:	213.16	SURYLIAISON SCULL
Í	Date	Witness 1 name and signature
	21/3/18	Madel
	Date	Witness 2 name and signature